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Southeast Region 1
Cohort 1 

PRIDE / Delta R-V (Inactive January 2013)  County: Cape Girardeau 

P artnering R esponsible I ndividuals D edicated to E ducation 

Team Contact: Laura Brown (573) 794-2511 browlau@deltarv.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 3 
SPARKS / Farmington R-VII   County: St. Francois 

S tudents, P arents, and A gencies R eaching K ids Post S econdary 

Team Contacts: Dr. Ashley Krause(573) 701-1300 ext. 2007 akrause@farmington.k12.mo.us 

Debbie Williams (573) 701-1310 dwilliams@farmington.k12.mo.us 

Fredericktown Team CATS / Fredericktown R-1   County: Madison 

C ommunity  A ssistance T ransition  S ervices 

Team Contacts: Anna Berkbuegler (573) 783-8422  anna.berkbuegler@fpsk12.org 

Patti Norton (573) 783-1205 patti.norton@fpsk12.org 

H.I.T. Team / Scott County R-IV    County- Scott 

H awks I n T ransition 

Team Contact: April Phillips (573) 545-3541  X 241  aphillips@kelly.k12.mo.us 

C. A. T. T. / Cape Girardeau 63     County: Cape Girardeau 

C entral A dult T iger T ransition 

Team Contacts:  Jan Allen (573) 335-8228 allenj@capetigers.com 

Elizabeth.Smith@vr.dese.mo.gov 

Heart of Missouri Region 2 

Cohort 1 
Lincoln County Transition Team / Troy R-III   County: Lincoln 

Team Contact: Lora Wattelet (636) 528-4618 Wattelel@troy.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 2 
Lake Transition Team / Camdenton / Eldon R-1    Counties: Camden and Miller 

Team Contact: Bonnie L. Leuwerke (573) 346-5651 bleuwerke@camdentonschools.org 

Cohort 3 
G. O. A. T. Team / Mexico 59 (Inactive September 2011)     County:Audrain 

G oals, O pportunities, A dvancement, T raining 

Team Contact: Don Fuemmeler (573) 581-3773   dfuemmeler@mexico.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 4 

The Track to Life / Columbia 93  County: Boone 

Team Contact: Debbie M. Flores (573-214-3741)  dflores@columbia.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 5 

Engage / Gasconade County R-1     County: Gasconade 

Team Contact: Lolly Rogers (573)486-5425 X1101  lrogers@hermann.k12.mo.us 

Kansas City Region 3 

Cohort 1 
C-Care / Center 58 School District  County: Jackson 

C enter’s C ommunity A wareness of R esources for E mployment 

Team Contact: Kilo Sommer (816) 349-3415 ksommer@center.k12.mo.us 

Westside Exit Connection / Midway R-I     County: Cass 

Team Contact: Kathi Mills (816) 250-2994 Ext. 304 kmills@midwayk12.net  
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Kansas City Region 3 (Cohort 4) - Continued 

Cohort 4 
STEPS / Independence 30         County: Jackson  

(S tudents T ransitioning with E mpowerment, P ride and S uccess) 

Team Contact: Lisa Warner (816) 335-5569  Lisa_warner@isdschools.org  

EMPOWER / Grain Valley R-V / Oak Grove R-VI       County: Jackson  

Team Contact: Becky McPherson (816) 847-5059 bmcpherson@grainvalley.k12.mo.us  

Positive Connections /  UMKC – Charter Schools         County: Jackson  

Team Contacts: Barbara Wright (816) 235-6776  wrightba1638@sbcgolbal.net  

Cohort 5 

ENCOMPASS / Harrisonville Cass R-IX            County: Cass  

Team Contact: Leigh Gruber (816) 380-2727 X 1500  leigh.gruber@harrisonvilleschools.org 

Endless Possibilities  / Fort Osage R-1                 County: Jackson  

Team Contact: Nichole Holmes (816) 650-7754  nholmes@fortosage.net 

Bling Team / Pleasant Hill R-111                          County: Cass 

Team Contact: Janell Hamilton (816) 540-4700 jhamilton@pleasanthillschools.com 

Northeast Region 4 

Cohort 1 
Mark Twain Area Council for Transition Services / Hannibal 60   (Inactive January 2013)   County: Marion 

Team Contact: Leanne Knorr (573) 221-2733 lknorr@hannibal.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 2  
Team Teach / Kirksville R-III            County: Adair  

Team Contact: Jaime L. Janes (660) 665-4631 jaime_m@kirksville.k12.mo.us   

Cohort 3  
SWAT/Atlanta C-3/LaPlata R-II/Macon Co. R-IV/Macon R-1 (Inactive Sept. 2012)      County: Macon  

S tudents W orking At T ransitioning  

Team Contact: Stephany Russell (660) 226-3615 srussell@mcr4.k12.mo.us   

School 2 Work / Putnam Co. R-I  (Inactive September 2012)           County: Putnam  

Team Contact: vacant (660) 947-3361 Ext. 324  

Cohort 4 
L.E.E.P.  / Louisiana R-2           County: Pike  

L ouisiana E mployment & E mpowerment P rogram 

Team Contact: John Picone (573) 754-6181 piconej@louisiana.k12.mo.us  

Cohort 5 

Sullivan County Community Transition Team / Green City R-1 & Milan C-2            County: Sullivan  

Team Contacts: Green City R-1  /  Laura Olmstead (660) 874-4127 lolmstead@milan.k12.mo.us  

                           Milan C-2 / Mary Jo Sawyer (660)-265-4417  msawyer@milan.k12.mo.us  

Northwest Region 5 

Cohort 2  
ACES (21 Rural School Districts)          County: Nodaway  

A rea C ooperative for E ducational S upport  

Team Contact: Jodie Kurtz (660) 582-3768 kurtjod@maryville.k12.mo.us  

                        Co-Team Leader To be determined  
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Northwest Region 5-Continued 

Cohort 3 

P.E.T.T. / St. Joseph              County: Buchanan  

P ony E xpress T ransition T eam  

Team Contact: Jean Bosworth (816) 671-4000 jean.bosworth@sjsd.k12.mo.us  

                        Kelly Brandon (816) 671-4000 kelly.brandon@sjsd.k12.mo.us.  

South Central Region 6 

Cohort 2  
SOCKETT Team / West Plains R-VII            County: Howell  

S outhern O zarks C ommunity K nowledge E ducational T ransition T eam  

Team Contact: Shelia Sparks (417)  256-6150  ssparks@mail.wphs.k12.mo.us   

                        Krista Robbins (417) 256-6150  Krista.Robbins@zizzers.org  

Cohort 4 
Life Changing Network / Mountain View-Birch Tree R-111          County: Howell   

Team Contact: Lanna Tharp  (417) 247-2573  ltharp@liberty.mvbt.k12.mo.us  

Cohort 5 

Freeway to Change / Franklin County Cooperative – St. Clair R X111         County: Franklin  

Team Contact: Maria Kerr (314) 210-4914 mkerr@stclair.k12.mo.us  

Southwest Region 7 

Cohort 1  
Tiger Transition Network / Stockton R-I            County: Cedar  

Team Contact: Vi Obert (417) 276-5143 #373 vobert@stockton.k12.mo.us  

Cohort 2                     
DAWG / Aurora R-VIII                        County: Lawrence  

D ifferent / A ction / W orking / G rowth 

Team Contact: David Stephens (417) 678-3355 dstephens@hdnet.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 3  
C.A.R.E.E.R. Team / Bolivar R-1         County: Polk  
C onnecting A ll R esources for E ducational and E mployment R esponsibilities  

Team Contact: Kari Taylor (417) 326-5228 ktaylor@bolivarschools.org  
C. C. A. T. /  Spokane R-VII                  County: Christian  

C hristian C ounty A dult T ransition T eam 

Team Contact: Tammy Gunter (417) 443-3361 guntert@spokane.k12.mo.us  

Cohort 4  
CHEFS / Reeds Spring R-IV                County: Stone  

C ommunity H elping E nable F uture S uccess  

Team Contact: Liz Smith (417) 272-8173  esmith@wolves.k12.mo.us  

J.A.Y.S. / Marshfield R-1 (Inactive November 2012)             County: Webster  

J oining A gencies for Y outh S uccess  

Team Contact: Melynda VanNote (417) 859-2120  (melynda.vannote@mjays.us) 

SWAT / Branson R-IV                   County: Taney  

S outhwest A rea T ransition T eam  

Team Contact: Tracy Hall (417) 334-5131 hallt@branson.k12.mo.us  

 

 

mailto:jean.bosworth@sjsd.k12.mo.us
mailto:kelly.brandon@sjsd.k12.mo.us
mailto:ssparks@mail.wphs.k12.mo.us
mailto:Krista.Robbins@zizzers.org
mailto:ltharp@liberty.mvbt.k12.mo.us
mailto:ktaylor@bolivarschools.org
mailto:esmith@wolves.k12.mo.us
mailto:hallt@branson.k12.mo.us


Missouri Community Transition Teams (2012-2013)  
Cohorts 1-2-3-4-5 

Team Contacts 

4 

 

Southwest Region 7-Continued 

Cohort 5 

Dallas County Champions / Dallas County R-1           County: Dallas  

Team Contact: Kim Harriman (417) 345-2222   kim.harriman@bisonpride.org 

St. Louis Region 8 

Cohort 1  
SLATT / St. Louis City                                              County: St. Louis City  
S t. L ouis A rea T ransition Team 

Team Contact: Judy Heard (314) 533-9487 X2162 judy.heard@slps.org 

Picture This / Fort Zumwalt R-II                              County: St. Charles  

Team Contact:  Teresa Vineyard (636) 542-7032 tvineyard@fz.k12.mo.us  

Cohort 2  
The Pit Crew / Francis Howell R-III (1 of 3)            County: St. Charles   

Team Contact: Dawn Hesse (636) 851-4000 dawn.hesse@fhsdschools.org  

The Pit Crew / St. Charles R-VI  (2 of 3)                  County: St. Charles  

Team Contacts: Kay Davis (636) 443-4086 kdavis@stcharlessd.org  and 

                         Peggy Shelton pshelton@stcharlessd.org  

The Pit Crew / Orchard Farm R-V (3 of 3)               County: St. Charles  

Team Contacts: Marianne Doll (636) 250-5212 mdoll@ofsd.k12.mo.us     

                          Teresa Green (636)-250-5207  tgreen@ofsd.k12.mo.us 

Cohort 3  
Employment Evolution / Special School District of St. Louis County              County: St. Louis County  

Team Contact: Anne C. Carroll (314) 989-8828 accarroll@ssdmo.org 

                                               Central Region 9 

Cohort 2  
Team Tiger / Warrensburg R-VI (Merged with  RTN Sept 2012)                     County: Johnson  

Team Contact: Michael K. Brunkhorst (660) 747-2262  mbrunkhorst@warrensburgr6.org 
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